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FY 25  RECOGNITION GROUPS 
 

OPERATING GRANT  
Greenbelt Babe Ruth Baseball 
Ian Gleason   240.305.7458 
ianerhs@terpmail.umd.edu 
greenbeltbaberuth.com 
 
Greenbelt Boys & Girls Club 
Orin Howard    202.375.1967 
orinhoward@gmail.com 
www.inspiredlead.org 
 
Greenbelt Cultural Arts 
Julie Ann Hawk    862.216.5593 
president@greenbeltartscenter.org 
www.greenbeltartscenter.org 

 
Greenbelt Municipal Swim Team  
Laura Hebert    626.319.0350 
greenbeltswim@gmail.com 
www.greenbeltswimteam.com 

 
Greenbelt Soccer Alliance 
Jonas Cadwallader 302.344.5664 
jonascadwallader@gmail.com 
www.greenbeltsoccer.org 
 
Greenbelt Youth Baseball Little League 
Patrick Keaton    240.399.4596 
greenbeltyouthbaseball@gmail.com 
www.gyblittleleague.org 
 
The Space 
Shaymar Higgs         202.344.9143 
shaymar@freeartforall.org 
https://www.freeartforall.org 

 
PROJECT GRANT  
Friends of the New Deal Café Arts 
Meg Haney    301.602.2769 
Haney.meghan@gmail.com 
Fondca1@gmail.com 
 
 

Greenbelt Business Alliance 
Mona Reza  240.676.1471 
Mona@stellar5consulting.com 
 
Greenbelt Community Orchestra 
Anne Gardner         301.674.7750 
annegreenbelt@gmail.com 
 
Greenbelt Maker Space  
Robert Candey      301.642.8646 
board@make125.org 
greenbeltmakers.org 
 
Greenbelt Refugee Aid Committee (GRACE) 
Frank Gervasi    301.467.2418 
greenbeltrefugeeaid@gmail.com 
 

BASIC CERTIFICATIONS 
Astronomical Society of Greenbelt 
Anwar Al-Mallah     301.526.2920 
Anwar.al.mallah@gmail.org 
www.GreenbeltAstro.org 
 
BS Venture Crew 746 
Elizabeth Murray      
Venturecrew746@gmail.com 
 
Chesapeake Education Arts Research Society 
(CHEARS) 
Carolyn Lambright-Davis 240.707.5252 
lambrightdavis@yahoo.com 
http://www.chears.org 
 
Citizens to Conserve and Restore Indian Creek 
(CCRIC) 
Lutz Rastaetter    301.974.9378 
Lutz_rastaetter@yahoo.com 
www.ccric.org 
 
Connecting Across Greenbelt 
Nirvan Sengupta    301.661.5429 
Nirvan.sengupta@gmail.com 
connectingacrossgreenbelt.org 
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Friends of the Greenbelt Theatre 
Jennifer Dudley   301.318.9621 
hello@greenbeltcinema.org 
greenbeltcinema.org 
 
Girl Scout Troop 22014 
George Tehan    202.468.6817 
gstroop22017@gmail.com 
www.gscnc.org 
 
Girl Scout Troop 22085 
Tirzah Antoine   301.542.7060 
www.gscnc.org 
 
Girl Scout Troop 23007 
Holly Wheeler   301.801.1147 
Gstroop23007@gmail.com 
 
Girl Scout Troop #23010 
Andrea Waters 301.233.9838 
andreaswaters@gmail.com 
www.gscnc.org 
 
Girl Scout Troop 23017 
George Tehan     202.468.6817 
Gstroop23017@gmail.com 
WWW.gscnc.org 
 
Girl Scout Troop 23023  
Hanaa Malik 301.256.4919 
hanaamk@gmail.com 
 
Girl Scout Troop 23035 
Sarah Schram Borg     646.457.8173 
schramette@gmail.com 
 
Great Greenbelt Volksmarch Club 
Yvonne Pennington 571.217.9851 
greenbeltmva@gmail.com 
 
Greenbelt Alliance for Reproductive Freedom 
(GARF) 
Ivy Schram       617.921.9349 
Schrambos2@gmail.com 
 
 

Greenbelt-Beltsville Garden Club 
Melissa Mackey        301.509.7629 
melissahmackey@gmail.com  
 
Greenbelt Biota 
Catherine Plaisant 301.529.1089 
plaisant@umd.edu 
 
Greenbelt Black History and Culture Committee 
Dr. Lois Rosado          917.658.8868 
Loisblades510@gmail.com 
 
Greenbelt Chess Club 
Effie Levner      443.415.1053 
efffielevner@aol.com 
 
Greenbelt Community Development Corporation 
(GCDC) 

Susan Walker   301.345.3597 
swamswlicsw@gmail.com 
 
Greenbelt Community Garden Club 
Martha Tomecek     623.696.7525 
Marthatomecek@yahoo.com 
Greenbeltcommunitygardenclub.org 
 
Greenbelt Concert Band 
Danielle Celdran 240.643.3768 
dceldran@hotmail.com 
greenbeltconcertband.org 
 
Greenbelt Farmers Market 
Greg Rusk      571.766.6102 
grusk@greenbeltfarmersmarket.org 
greenbeltfarmersmarket.org 
 
Greenbelt Homeschoolers 
Jerriann Kress  240.432.1246 
Jkress88@yahoo.com 
Gbhomeschoolers.wixsite.com/home 
 
Greenbelt Honk! Situation 
Dan Gillotte     512.689.8566 
greenbelthonksituation@gmail.com 
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Greenbelt Interfaith Leadership Association 
Susan Walker    301.345.3597 
swamswlicsw@gmail.com 
 
Greenbelt Intergenerational Vol. Exchange Srvc 
(GIVES) 
Mary Wade     301.507.6580 
givesoffice@gmail.com 
givesgreenbelt.org 
 
Greenbelt Labor Day Committee 
Karen Yoho     202.957.3072 
kyoho@comcast.net 
greenbeltlaborday.com 
 
Greenbelt Pottery Group 
Gina Denn    240.305.3637  
gina.mai.denn@gmail.com  
 
Greenbelt Racial Equity Alliance (GREA) 
Bob Rand   301.905.2459 
Bob.rand@verizon.net 
https://greenbeltracialequity.org/ 
 
Greenbelt Rotary 
Paul Ricketts    240.461.9507 
Paul.a.ricketts@gmail.com 
 
Greenbelt S.I.T.Y. Stars 
Kimberly Bradshaw   301.503.6962 
Kl_bradshaw@yahoo.com 
greenbeltsitystars@gmail.org 
 
Greenbelt Tennis Association 
Valerie Pierce   301.802.4336 
valpierce@verizon.net 
http://tennisladders.com/Greenbelt/ 
 
Greenbelt Unplugged 
Neil McConlogue     301.793.2745 
nmcfarbgsa@gmail.com 
www.greenbeltunplugged.org 
 
Greenbelt Writers Group 
Barbara Ford   301.441.8241 
Barb.ford@comcast.net 

Peace & Justice Coalition of PG County 
Daniel Thies   540.686.5180 
Thies.Daniel@gmail.com 
Donna.hoffmeister@verizon.net 
www.justpeace-pgmd.org 
 
Random Unselfish Acts of Kindness (RUAK)-NEW 
Robert Goldberg-Strassler 301.345.8755 
spreadruak@gmail.com 
ruak.org 
 
Well-Wishers for the Animals of Greenbelt Shelter 
(WAGS) 
Michele Touchet     301.602.8502 
mtouchet@juno.com 
 
Young Entrepreneurs Society Inc., 
Timothy Mitchell   443.333.8159 
tim@yesbiz.org 
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